and all rights of way can be confirmed with reference to the Title Deeds.

The property has been converted from a house to the current layout of the flats. It is assumed all necessary
Consents were obtained.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£220,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£90,000 (NINETY THOUSAND POUNDS).

The property market is performing adequately.